

## Solicitation Information

---

### CPPJ Road & Bridge

**Solicitation Number**

22-303-0004

**Deadline**

08/24/2022 02:30 PM CDT

**Advertised**

07/27/2022 08:00 AM CDT

**Revised**

08/18/2022 03:46 PM CDT

**Description**

Currie Drive Bridge Replacement Project of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost  
\$3,471,847.31

## Bidders

---

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Matt L Guinn Construction	1716 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3155	(337) 824-2105
Apeck Construction, LLC	P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403	(337) 239-6353
Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	5739 Hwy 8 East Harrisonburg, LA 71340	(318) 744-5348
<b>3 Bidders</b>		

Item	Apeck Construction, LLC			Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	1.0000	\$23,097.91	\$23,097.91	1.0000	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
202-02-00011 REMOVAL OF TREES (STUMP GRINDING INCLUDED) EACH	2.0000	\$1,827.46	\$3,654.92	2.0000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS) (REMOVE PILE... LS	1.0000	\$85,717.16	\$85,717.16	1.0000	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
202-02-06100 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES SQYD	432.0000	\$31.01	\$13,396.32	432.0000	\$20.00	\$8,640.00
202-02-06140 REMOVAL OF CURBS (CONCRETE) LF	100.0000	\$27.25	\$2,725.00	100.0000	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
202-02-12000 REMOVAL OF FENCE LF	150.0000	\$5.34	\$801.00	150.0000	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
203-01-00101 GENERAL EXCAVATION (NET SECTION) CUYD	2,500.0000	\$24.51	\$61,275.00	2,500.0000	\$8.00	\$20,000.00
203-07-00100 BORROW (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) (PIPE BACKFILL) CUYD	10,000.0000	\$7.28	\$72,800.00	10,000.0000	\$20.00	\$200,000.00
203-07-00101 BORROW (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) (PRE-TREATED LIM... CUYD	7,500.0000	\$40.62	\$304,650.00	7,500.0000	\$50.00	\$375,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LNFT	800.0000	\$8.35	\$6,680.00	800.0000	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
302-02-04010 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (4" THICK) SQYD	2,000.0000	\$51.96	\$103,920.00	2,000.0000	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
302-02-06030 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (6" THICK) SQYD	700.0000	\$93.25	\$65,275.00	700.0000	\$62.00	\$43,400.00
401-02-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (ADJUSTED VEHICULAR ME... CUYD	50.0000	\$151.73	\$7,586.50	50.0000	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
401-02-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... CUYD	150.0000	\$165.88	\$24,882.00	150.0000	\$120.00	\$18,000.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	2,550.0000	\$170.23	\$434,086.50	2,550.0000	\$160.00	\$408,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
509-01-00100 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (DEPTH VARIES 2" TO 10") SQYD	6,100.0000	\$4.66	\$28,426.00	6,100.0000	\$7.00	\$42,700.00
701-03-01000 STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RCP) LNFT	451.0000	\$111.90	\$50,466.90	451.0000	\$80.00	\$36,080.00
701-03-01060 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LNFT	26.0000	\$331.10	\$8,608.60	26.0000	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
701-03-01080 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LNFT	884.0000	\$195.21	\$172,565.64	884.0000	\$160.00	\$141,440.00
701-03-01100 STORM DRAIN PIPE (48" RCP) LNFT	1,137.0000	\$267.27	\$303,885.99	1,137.0000	\$250.00	\$284,250.00
701-04-01060 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (30" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	25.0000	\$373.33	\$9,333.25	25.0000	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
701-04-01140 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (54" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	1,791.0000	\$346.81	\$621,136.71	1,791.0000	\$335.00	\$599,985.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	5.0000	\$3,491.32	\$17,456.60	5.0000	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN	3.0000	\$11,610.23	\$34,830.69	3.0000	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
(CB-01) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH						
702-03-00150 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	5.0000	\$13,156.08	\$65,780.40	5.0000	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00
702-03-00200 CATCH BASIN (CB-02) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	3.0000	\$12,885.09	\$38,655.27	3.0000	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
702-03-00250 CATCH BASIN (CB-02) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	7.0000	\$14,430.64	\$101,014.48	7.0000	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00
702-03-00275 CATCH BASIN (CB-02 MOD) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLA... EACH	1.0000	\$18,782.57	\$18,782.57	1.0000	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
702-03-00500 CATCH BASIN (CB-06) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	1.0000	\$13,430.63	\$13,430.63	1.0000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
702-03-00550 CATCH BASIN (CB-06) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	1.0000	\$15,145.95	\$15,145.95	1.0000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
702-03-00575 CATCH BASIN (CB-06 MOD) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLA... EACH	1.0000	\$19,194.77	\$19,194.77	1.0000	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
702-03-00700 CATCH BASIN (CB-08) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	3.0000	\$19,499.72	\$58,499.16	3.0000	\$26,000.00	\$78,000.00
704-03-00100 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL LNFT	38.0000	\$134.77	\$5,121.26	38.0000	\$111.00	\$4,218.00
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LNFT	75.0000	\$188.19	\$14,114.25	75.0000	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
704-10-00205 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT, MASH, (TL-3 TANGENT) EACH	3.0000	\$5,463.69	\$16,391.07	3.0000	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
705-06-00300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOOT HEIGHT) LNFT	150.0000	\$121.42	\$18,213.00	150.0000	\$54.00	\$8,100.00
706-02-00300 CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK) SQYD	432.0000	\$134.17	\$57,961.44	432.0000	\$120.00	\$51,840.00
707-03-00100 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LNFT	880.0000	\$24.56	\$21,612.80	880.0000	\$50.00	\$44,000.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT	464.0000	\$172.41	\$79,998.24	464.0000	\$180.00	\$83,520.00

Item	Apeck Construction, LLC			Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
(GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQYD						
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES (INCLUDING PCMS) LS	1.0000	\$105,145.65	\$105,145.65	1.0000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
720-01-02000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM, FLEXIBLE (TYPE C) (STRA... SQYD	10,000.0000	\$2.05	\$20,500.00	10,000.0000	\$2.70	\$27,000.00
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL CUYD	800.0000	\$109.27	\$87,416.00	800.0000	\$140.00	\$112,000.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LS	1.0000	\$216,680.67	\$216,680.67	1.0000	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	4.0000	\$115.35	\$461.40	4.0000	\$180.00	\$720.00
731-02-00100 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH	229.0000	\$12.14	\$2,780.06	229.0000	\$12.00	\$2,748.00



Item	Apeck Construction, LLC			Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
732-01-01040 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	523.0000	\$6.07	\$3,174.61	523.0000	\$6.00	\$3,138.00
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	4,490.0000	\$1.40	\$6,286.00	4,490.0000	\$1.50	\$6,735.00
732-02-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	4,056.0000	\$1.40	\$5,678.40	4,056.0000	\$1.50	\$6,084.00
732-02-02081 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPL... LNFT	140.0000	\$20.64	\$2,889.60	140.0000	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
732-02-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPL... LNFT	25.0000	\$24.28	\$607.00	25.0000	\$25.00	\$625.00
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	0.2269	\$3,569.15	\$809.84	0.2269	\$3,500.00	\$794.15
732-04-01080 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - L... EACH	11.0000	\$485.66	\$5,342.26	11.0000	\$500.00	\$5,500.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
732-04-01100 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - R... EACH	2.0000	\$485.66	\$971.32	2.0000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
735-01-00100 MAILBOXES EACH	3.0000	\$1.21	\$3.63	3.0000	\$1.00	\$3.00
735-02-00100 MAILBOX SUPPORT (SINGLE) EACH	3.0000	\$910.61	\$2,731.83	3.0000	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO- SEEDING (FIBER MULCH INCLUDED) ACRE	2.0000	\$3,035.38	\$6,070.76	2.0000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LS	1.0000	\$44,104.25	\$44,104.25	1.0000	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
804-01-00200 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (14") LNFT	1,440.0000	\$150.72	\$217,036.80	1,440.0000	\$150.00	\$216,000.00
804-13-00100 PRECAST CONCRETE INDICATOR PILES EACH	2.0000	\$1,727.16	\$3,454.32	2.0000	\$1.00	\$2.00
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING RESTRI... EACH	2.0000	\$1,727.16	\$3,454.32	2.0000	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
804-18-00150 VIBRATION MONITORING HOURS	84.0000	\$114.48	\$9,616.32	84.0000	\$210.00	\$17,640.00
805-01-00300 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (BENT CAP) CUYD	39.0000	\$2,936.21	\$114,512.19	39.0000	\$4,200.00	\$163,800.00
805-02-00900 CLASS A2 CONCRETE CUYD	167.0000	\$1,452.56	\$242,577.52	167.0000	\$3,000.00	\$501,000.00
805-18-00200 CONCRETE FINISH (CLASS 3 SPECIAL FINISH) SQFT	2,150.0000	\$1.97	\$4,235.50	2,150.0000	\$2.50	\$5,375.00
806-01-00100 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL LB	45,911.0000	\$1.51	\$69,325.61	45,911.0000	\$2.30	\$105,595.30
810-01-00200 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING (SLOTTED) LNFT	225.0000	\$441.55	\$99,348.75	225.0000	\$270.00	\$60,750.00
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (CAST- IN-PLACE) SQYD	118.0000	\$451.09	\$53,228.62	118.0000	\$300.00	\$35,400.00
815-03-00400 JOINT SEAL LNFT	211.0000	\$35.72	\$7,536.92	211.0000	\$30.00	\$6,330.00
NS-500-00240 SAWING AND SEALING TRANSVERSE JOINTS IN ASPHALT...	103.0000	\$56.57	\$5,826.71	103.0000	\$21.00	\$2,163.00
<b>75 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$4,443,269.96</b>			<b>\$4,644,534.85</b>

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Womack and Sons Construction Group, Inc.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
LNFT						
NS-500-00340 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	27,600.0000	\$1.36	\$37,536.00	27,600.0000	\$1.00	\$27,600.00
NS-600-00220 SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	408.0000	\$2.04	\$832.32	408.0000	\$1.80	\$734.40
NS-700-00830 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REUSABLE, TEST LEVEL 2) EACH	2.0000	\$24,283.06	\$48,566.12	2.0000	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LS	1.0000	\$3,035.38	\$3,035.38	1.0000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
CPS-09-00100 SCHOOL SPEED ZONE FLASHER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES IN... EACH	2.0000	\$4,856.61	\$9,713.22	2.0000	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Format Only) LS	1.0000	\$607.08	\$607.08	1.0000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>75 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$4,443,269.96</b>			<b>\$4,644,534.85</b>

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction			
		Price	Extension		
<b>Item List</b>					
201-01-00100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	1.0000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
202-02-00011 REMOVAL OF TREES (STUMP GRINDING INCLUDED) EACH	2.0000	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS) (REMOVE PILE... LS	1.0000	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
202-02-06100 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES SQYD	432.0000	\$45.00	\$19,440.00		
202-02-06140 REMOVAL OF CURBS (CONCRETE) LF	100.0000	\$8.00	\$800.00		
202-02-12000 REMOVAL OF FENCE LF	150.0000	\$15.00	\$2,250.00		
203-01-00101 GENERAL EXCAVATION (NET SECTION) CUYD	2,500.0000	\$30.00	\$75,000.00		
203-07-00100 BORROW (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) (PIPE BACKFILL) CUYD	10,000.0000	\$38.50	\$385,000.00		
203-07-00101 BORROW (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) (PRE-TREATED LIM... CUYD	7,500.0000	\$42.25	\$316,875.00		

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction			
		Price	Extension		
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LNFT	800.0000	\$4.00	\$3,200.00		
302-02-04010 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (4" THICK) SQYD	2,000.0000	\$52.00	\$104,000.00		
302-02-06030 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (6" THICK) SQYD	700.0000	\$88.00	\$61,600.00		
401-02-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (ADJUSTED VEHICULAR ME... CUYD	50.0000	\$125.00	\$6,250.00		
401-02-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... CUYD	150.0000	\$125.00	\$18,750.00		
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	2,550.0000	\$155.00	\$395,250.00		

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>			
509-01-00100 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (DEPTH VARIES 2" TO 10") SQYD	6,100.0000	\$7.00	\$42,700.00
701-03-01000 STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RCP) LNFT	451.0000	\$118.00	\$53,218.00
701-03-01060 STORM DRAIN PIPE (30" RCP) LNFT	26.0000	\$220.00	\$5,720.00
701-03-01080 STORM DRAIN PIPE (36" RCP) LNFT	884.0000	\$278.00	\$245,752.00
701-03-01100 STORM DRAIN PIPE (48" RCP) LNFT	1,137.0000	\$395.00	\$449,115.00
701-04-01060 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (30" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	25.0000	\$326.00	\$8,150.00
701-04-01140 STORM DRAIN PIPE ARCH (54" EQUIV. RCPA) LNFT	1,791.0000	\$590.00	\$1,056,690.00
701-15-00100 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH	5.0000	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
702-03-00100 CATCH BASIN	3.0000	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
(CB-01) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH			
702-03-00150 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	5.0000	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
702-03-00200 CATCH BASIN (CB-02) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	3.0000	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
702-03-00250 CATCH BASIN (CB-02) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	7.0000	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
702-03-00275 CATCH BASIN (CB-02 MOD) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLA... EACH	1.0000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
702-03-00500 CATCH BASIN (CB-06) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	1.0000	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
702-03-00550 CATCH BASIN (CB-06) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	1.0000	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00



Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>			
702-03-00575 CATCH BASIN (CB-06 MOD) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLA... EACH	1.0000	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
702-03-00700 CATCH BASIN (CB-08) (COST OF CONCRETE COLLARS I... EACH	3.0000	\$21,550.00	\$64,650.00
704-03-00100 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL LNFT	38.0000	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LNFT	75.0000	\$165.00	\$12,375.00
704-10-00205 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT, MASH, (TL-3 TANGENT) EACH	3.0000	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00
705-06-00300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOOT HEIGHT) LNFT	150.0000	\$205.00	\$30,750.00
706-02-00300 CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK) SQYD	432.0000	\$200.00	\$86,400.00
707-03-00100 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LNFT	880.0000	\$125.00	\$110,000.00
712-04-00100 FLEXIBLE REVTMENT	464.0000	\$130.00	\$60,320.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
(GROUT FILLED ARTICULATED BL... SQYD			
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES (INCLUDING PCMS) LS	1.0000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
720-01-02000 EROSION CONTROL SYSTEM, FLEXIBLE (TYPE C) (STRA... SQYD	10,000.0000	\$5.25	\$52,500.00
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL CUYD	800.0000	\$158.00	\$126,400.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LS	1.0000	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	4.0000	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
731-02-00100 REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH	229.0000	\$12.00	\$2,748.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>			
732-01-01040 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	523.0000	\$7.50	\$3,922.50
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	4,490.0000	\$1.25	\$5,612.50
732-02-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLA... LNFT	4,056.0000	\$1.25	\$5,070.00
732-02-02081 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPL... LNFT	140.0000	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
732-02-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPL... LNFT	25.0000	\$25.00	\$625.00
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	0.2269	\$3,100.00	\$703.39
732-04-01080 PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - L... EACH	11.0000	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
732-04-01100 PLASTIC	2.0000	\$450.00	\$900.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - R... EACH			
735-01-00100 MAILBOXES EACH	3.0000	\$70.00	\$210.00
735-02-00100 MAILBOX SUPPORT (SINGLE) EACH	3.0000	\$275.00	\$825.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING (FIBER MULCH INCLUDED) ACRE	2.0000	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LS	1.0000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
804-01-00200 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (14") LNFT	1,440.0000	\$155.00	\$223,200.00
804-13-00100 PRECAST CONCRETE INDICATOR PILES EACH	2.0000	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING ASSISTANCE, INCLUDING RESTRI... EACH	2.0000	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>			
804-18-00150 VIBRATION MONITORING HOURS	84.0000	\$165.00	\$13,860.00
805-01-00300 CLASS A1 CONCRETE (BENT CAP) CUYD	39.0000	\$3,500.00	\$136,500.00
805-02-00900 CLASS A2 CONCRETE CUYD	167.0000	\$2,500.00	\$417,500.00
805-18-00200 CONCRETE FINISH (CLASS 3 SPECIAL FINISH) SQFT	2,150.0000	\$3.00	\$6,450.00
806-01-00100 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL LB	45,911.0000	\$1.80	\$82,639.80
810-01-00200 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING (SLOTTED) LNFT	225.0000	\$200.00	\$45,000.00
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (CAST- IN-PLACE) SQYD	118.0000	\$875.00	\$103,250.00
815-03-00400 JOINT SEAL LNFT	211.0000	\$3.00	\$633.00
NS-500-00240 SAWING AND SEALING TRANSVERSE JOINTS IN ASPHALT... LNFT	103.0000	\$3.80	\$391.40
<b>75 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$6,290,359.59</b>

Item	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension
NS-500-00340 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	27,600.0000	\$3.10	\$85,560.00
NS-600-00220 SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT INLF	408.0000	\$8.00	\$3,264.00
NS-700-00830 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REUSABLE, TEST LEVEL 2) EACH	2.0000	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) LS	1.0000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
CPS-09-00100 SCHOOL SPEED ZONE FLASHER ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES IN... EACH	2.0000	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
CPS-01-00100 Preconstruction Video (USB Format Only) LS	1.0000	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
<b>75 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$6,290,359.59</b>